

À

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 2730/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2012 in RFA No.1279/1989
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAILASH @ KAILASH DEVI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing and re-filing SLP
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)....CC NO.3108 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP,
c/delay in filing substitution appln., c/delay in filing and re-filing SLP
and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution applications is condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Assistant Registrar