

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5957/2014
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26/07/2012
IN RFA NO. 1279/1989 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

KAILASH @ KAILASH DEVI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 5977/2014
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Dr. Ashish Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana
submits that counter affidavit is not required and he will
make his arguments on the basis of the material already on
record.

List the matters for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER